## FINAL DOCUMENT of the 42<sup>nd</sup> Session of the Baltic Assembly

The Baltic Assembly,

having convened for its 42<sup>nd</sup> Session on 23-24 November 2023 in Tallinn, the Republic of Estonia,

having discussed current affairs and cooperation of the Baltic States, joining forces towards a region more resilient to economic and energy market pressures as well as effective and coherent regional civil defence through close consultations and coordination of the Baltic States,

adopted the Resolution of the 42<sup>nd</sup> Session of the Baltic Assembly;

approved the Baltic Assembly Budget Report for 2022;

adopted the Baltic Assembly Budget for 2024;

**approved** the Decision on the Leadership of the Presidium and the Committees of the Baltic Assembly in 2024;

**defined** the following priorities of the Baltic Assembly for 2024:

- 1) Baltic region confident in its security, development, and resilience;
- 2) Connected, innovative and sustainable Baltic States;
- 3) Unity, support, and consistency in facing regional challenges;

**defined** the following priorities for cooperation between the Baltic Assembly and the Baltic Council of Ministers for 2024:

- 1) Regional security, including safety of critical infrastructure;
- 2) Bolstering regional interconnectivity;
- 3) Support to Ukraine, including uniform sanctions implementation;

**decided** that the 43<sup>rd</sup> Session of the Baltic Assembly will take place on 17-18 October 2024 in Vilnius, the Republic of Lithuania.

President of Vice President of Vice President of the Baltic Assembly the Baltic Assembly the Baltic Assembly

Timo SUSLOVAndrius KUPČINSKASJānis VUCĀNSRepublic of EstoniaRepublic of LithuaniaRepublic of Latvia

Tallinn, 24 November 2023